                                 Analog signals to RS-485/RS-232 data acquisition A / D converter JSD AD11 series
The copyright and products interpretation own to Shenzhen Jie Sheng Technology Co., Ltd. products update without notice
Shenzhen jieshengda Technology Co., Ltd.Coofficial website: http://www.jsd-iae.com  http://www.jsd-iac.com      Page 1 of 12
Analog signal to RS485 or RS232 Converter, D/A Converter   JSD AD11
Features:
● Analog signal acquisition, isolated RS-485/232 output
● 12-bit AD converter, testing accuracy>0.1%
● Can be remotely reconfigured for modules accuracy by RS-485/232 Interface

The copyright and products interpretation own to Shenzhen Jie Sheng Technology Co., Ltd. products update without notice
Shenzhen jieshengda Technology Co., Ltd.Coofficial website: http://www.jsd-iae.com  http://www.jsd-iac.com      Page 1 of 12
00 indicates type code, JSD AD11 must been set to 00
06 indicates baud rate: 9600 baud
00 indicates data format is Engineering Units，checksum is disabled
3、Read Set Status Command
Description: Read configuration for a specified JSD AD11 module.
Command Format: $AA2(c r)
Parameter: $ delimiter character
AA module address, (range 00-FF) represents the 2-character hexadecimal
2 indicates read set state command
(c r) terminating character, carriage return (0Dh)
Response: !AATTCCFF(c r) command is valid
?AA(c r) command is invalid or illegal operation
! delimiter character
AA represents input module address
TT Type Code
CC Baud rate code, Table 2
FF Table 3
(c r) terminating character, carriage return (0Dh)
There is no response if the format error or communication error or address does not exist.
Example: command $302(c r)
response !300F0600(c r)
! delimiter character
30 indicates JSD AD11 module address is 30H
00 indicates input type code
06 represents that baud rate is 9600 baud
00 represents that data format is Engineering Units, disable checksum
4、Offset Calibration Command
Description: Calibrates an analog input module offset errors
Command Format: $AA1(c r)
Parameter: $ delimiter character
AA module address, (range 00-FF) represents the 2-character hexadecimal
1 represents offset calibration command
(c r) terminating character, carriage return (0Dh)
Response: ! AA (c r) command is valid
?AA(c r) command is invalid or Illegal operation
! delimiter character which indicates a valid command.
? delimiter character which indicates an invalid command.
AA represents input module address
(c r) terminating character, carriage return (0Dh)
Products have been calibrated, user can use them directly. After calibrating offset command, then calibrate gain errors.
During calibration, JSD AD11modules need to be connected to the input of the appropriate input signal. Different input
range requires a different input voltage or current. (See following Calibration information)
There is no response if the format error or communication error or address does not exist.
Example: command $231(c r)
Response  ! 23 (c r) Calibrate offset at address 23H module.
5、Span Calibration Command
                                 Analog signals to RS-485/RS-232 data acquisition A / D converter JSD AD11 series
The copyright and products interpretation own to Shenzhen Jie Sheng Technology Co., Ltd. products update without notice
Shenzhen jieshengda Technology Co., Ltd.Coofficial website: http://www.jsd-iae.com  http://www.jsd-iac.com      Page 1 of 12
Description: Calibrates an analog input module gain errors
Command Format: $AA0(c r)
Parameter: $ delimiter character
AA module address, (range 00-FF) represents the 2-character hexadecimal
0 represents gain calibration command
(c r) terminating character, carriage return (0Dh)
Response: !AA(c r) command is valid
?AA(c r) command is invalid or illegal operation
! delimiter character which indicates a valid command.
? delimiter character which indicates an invalid command.
AA represents input module address
(c r) terminating character, carriage return (0Dh)
Products have been calibrated, user can use them directly. After calibrating offset command, then calibrate gain errors.